FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
The Trustees Of Princeton University	Name: The University of Southern California
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 3716 South Hope Street, Suite 313
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Los Angeles, CA 90007-4344
☑ Other: Partial Assignment Execution date: 1/24/07	Country: <u>United States of America</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):
10/698,233	6,645,645
Additional Numbers attacl	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
document should be mailed:	
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 80.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kevin T. Godlewski (Reg. No. 47,598)	Peb. 16, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

10020/18102, 18103

## PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. LETTERS PATENTAND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at P.O. Box 36, Princeton, New Jersey 08544, is the exclusive assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,645,645 (issued November 11, 2003) and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/698,233 (filed October 31, 2003), by virtue of an Assignment previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011291, Frame 0123 on November 14, 2000; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, having a place of business at 3716 South Hope Street, Suite 313, Los Angeles, California 90007-4344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest jointly with THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,645,645 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/698,233;

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY hereby assign, convey and transfer unto THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, partial right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 6,645,645 and the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/698,233 such that U.S. Patent No. 6,645,645 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/698,233 are each jointly owned by THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY and THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA.

Executed this 24th day of ANDARY 2007.

THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

By: Name: John F. Ritter

Title: Director, Office of Technology Licensing and Intellectual Property

WITNESSED BY:

Jame

PA BAN SL

Princeton, NJ 08544

**PATENT**